THE CITY
LAW SCHOOL

CITY. UNIVERSITY O LONDON

UNIVERSITY OF LONDON
—— EST 1894 ——

SeleS

THE SOCIETY OF
LEGAL SCHOLARS

[AND |
SOCIETY

VIOLENCE
[SOCIETY |

CENTRE

Domestic abuse in a new immigration landscape - the challenges facing

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:15

PART ONE

10:15-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:15

PART TWO

14:15-14:30

14:30-14:45

14:45-16:00

16:00-16:15

16:15-18:00

migrant victim-survivors of domestic abuse

Tuesday, 16 April 2024

Lecture Theatre (TLG11) & Moot Court Room (TG14), The City Law School, City, University of London

PROGRAMME
Arrival, registration and coffee
Welcome by Dr Adrienne Yong and Infroduction to the day
PANEL DISCUSSIONS - open to the public (Lecture Theatre - TLG11)
Migrant victim-survivors, their rights and protection
Dr Olumide Adisa, University of Suffolk, City’s Violence & Society Centre
Professor Sundari Anitha, University of Sheffield
Dr Catherine Briddick, University of Oxford
Chaired by Ivanka Karaivanova, City, University of London
Lunch
Putting it into practice - campaigning for migrant victim-survivors’ rights

Asmita Sood, Southall Black Sisters
Maria Alvarez, Latin American Women's Rights Service

Chaired by Jas Bhatoa, Rights of Women

Coffee Break

ROUNDTABLE DISCUSSIONS - by invitation only (Moot Court Room - TG14)
Introductions by roundtable participants

Introduction to the community of practice

Roundtable discussions

Chair: Dr Adrienne Yong, City, University of London

Closing remarks

Drinks reception and canapés




