





Domestic abuse in a new immigration landscape – the challenges facing migrant victim-survivors of domestic abuse

Tuesday, 16 April 2024

Lecture Theatre (TLG11) & Moot Court Room (TG14), The City Law School, City, University of London

9:30-10:00	Arrival, registration and coffee
10:00-10:15	Welcome by Dr Adrienne Yong and Introduction to the day
PART ONE	PANEL DISCUSSIONS – open to the public (Lecture Theatre - TLG11)
10:15-12:00	Migrant victim-survivors, their rights and protection
	Dr Olumide Adisa, University of Suffolk, City's Violence & Society Centre Professor Sundari Anitha, University of Sheffield Dr Catherine Briddick, University of Oxford
	Chaired by Ivanka Karaivanova, City, University of London
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-14:00	Putting it into practice – campaigning for migrant victim-survivors' rights
	Asmita Sood, Southall Black Sisters Maria Alvarez, Latin American Women's Rights Service
	Chaired by Jas Bhatoa, Rights of Women
14:00-14:15	Coffee Break
PART TWO	ROUNDTABLE DISCUSSIONS – by invitation only (Moot Court Room - TG14)
14:15-14:30	Introductions by roundtable participants
14:30-14:45	Introduction to the community of practice
14:45-16:00	Roundtable discussions
	Chair: Dr Adrienne Yong, City, University of London
16:00-16:15	Closing remarks
16:15-18:00	Drinks reception and canapés



